
Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 33 ISABELLA MOREIRA LACERDA GROSSI F 35 F0099 - 12 SCOTT BRASIL 01:30:30
2 27 GESSYELLE VILELA DE OLIVEIRA F 28 F0099 - 25 01:48:58
3 46 LEIDIANY FERREIRA FONTANELLA F 36 F0099 - 14 01:54:58
4 78 VIVIANE COSTA DOMINGOS F 31 F0099 - 14 01:59:36
5 19 EDUARDA FERREIRA DE SOUZA F 18 F0099 - 25 02:00:38
6 14 DEBORAH GOMES DO AMARAL F 52 F0099 - 20 02:00:39
7 69 SANDRA DIAS DA SILVA F 45 F0099 - 17 02:09:36

14/10/2024 - 07:53:48

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM       FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 33 ISABELLA MOREIRA LACERDA GROSSI F 35 F0099 - 12 SCOTT BRASIL 01:30:30

14/10/2024 - 07:55:23

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  ELITE FILIADAS      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 46 LEIDIANY FERREIRA FONTANELLA F 36 F0099 - 14 01:54:58
2 78 VIVIANE COSTA DOMINGOS F 31 F0099 - 14 01:59:36

14/10/2024 - 07:55:51

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  MASTER A FEM      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 69 SANDRA DIAS DA SILVA F 45 F0099 - 17 02:09:36

14/10/2024 - 07:56:05

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  MASTER B FEM      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 14 DEBORAH GOMES DO AMARAL F 52 F0099 - 20 02:00:39

14/10/2024 - 07:56:17

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  MASTER C FEM      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 27 GESSYELLE VILELA DE OLIVEIRA F 28 F0099 - 25 01:48:58
2 19 EDUARDA FERREIRA DE SOUZA F 18 F0099 - 25 02:00:38

14/10/2024 - 07:56:31

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  OPEN 45 FEM      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 11 DANIEL GROSSI SOARES DE SOUZA M 35 M0099 - 13 DG TREINAMENTO 

ESPORTIVO 
01:21:09

2 60 RAFAEL OLIVEIRA SANTOS M 40 M0099 - 18 AVULSO 01:21:54
3 81 YAGO PEREIRA PERES M 23 M0099 - 26 01:21:55
4 29 GUSTAVO SOARES CRUZ M 26 M0099 - 26 PH VIDROS E 

ALUMINIO 
01:22:30

5 55 NICACIO AMARAL DIAS DE ARRUDA M 28 M0099 - 26 SEM MIGUE 01:22:33
6 39 JOAO PAULO SIQUEIRA DA SILVA M 25 M0099 - 26 POWER LINK 01:23:31
7 22 ERIVAN MUNIZ MELLO M 46 M0099 - 19 POWERLINK BIKE 

SHOP
01:25:50

8 48 LEOPOLDO ERTHAL M 37 M0099 - 16 01:27:00
9 66 ROBSON ALOISIO ALFREDO SILVA M 52 M0099 - 21 RAAS TRAINING 01:27:40

10 75 VICTOR ELIAS NETTO M 46 M0099 - 19 VITACAR 
ESTACIONAMENTO 

01:29:43

11 7 ARTUR BITARELLO DO AMARAL M 35 M0099 - 16 AELSON F. AMARAL / 
PREDIAL GODINHO

01:29:44

12 50 MARCELINO GOMES MACHADO M 41 M0099 - 18 BIKE CENTER 01:29:58
13 72 THALES GOMES DA COSTA M 33 M0099 - 15 BIKE CENTER BICAS 01:30:05
14 34 JAIR ALHADAS LEITE M 32 M0099 - 11 SPIRIT 01:30:10
15 68 ROGERIO FIALHO SILVEIRA LUZ M 50 M0099 - 21 01:30:22
16 25 FREDERICO FERREIRA SENE M 29 M0099 - 26 VIDATIVA 01:30:52
17 47 LEONARDO MACHADO ESTEVES M 42 M0099 - 11 01:32:25
18 76 VICTOR TAVARES DE PAIVA M 35 M0099 - 16 COMERCIAL 

HALLEY/ADARIO 
ACESSORIA 
ESPORTIVA 

01:32:29

19 70 SILVERIO CARVALHO PALMA M 34 M0099 - 15 MINAS DECOR 01:32:49
20 54 MOISES ELIEZER DA SILVA DUTRA M 28 M0099 - 26 01:32:57
21 57 PAULO HENRIQUE SOARES CRUZ M 59 M0099 - 22 01:33:07
22 45 LEANDRO COELHO SILVA M 39 M0099 - 16 BICHOS MIMADOS 01:35:25
23 6 ARTHUR GOMES DUARTE M 32 M0099 - 11 POP MODA INTIMA - 

BIKE CENTER TEAM
01:36:48

24 5 ANDRE LUIS NOVAES CANDIDO M 51 M0099 - 21 RAAS TRAINING 01:37:53
25 56 NILSON LIMA FARIA M 45 M0099 - 19 PIRABIKE 01:37:57
26 51 MARCIANO COSTA ASSUNCAO M 44 M0099 - 11 PEBAS DO PEDAL 01:38:24
27 31 HENRIQUE OLIVEIRA M 18 M0099 - 23 QUINTO PELOTE 01:42:02
28 28 GUILHERME M 36 M0099 - 16 DG TREINAMENTOS - 

NETFIOS
01:43:02

29 2 ALOISIO FERREIRA DA SILVA M 42 M0099 - 18 BIKE CENTER TEAM 01:44:00
30 65 ROBLEDO PIRES M 56 M0099 - 22 DG TREINAMENTO 

ESPORTIVO
01:48:03

31 9 CARLOS IVAN SOARES CRETTON M 52 M0099 - 21 01:48:13

14/10/2024 - 07:54:06

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM       MASC



32 79 WALLACE GUILHERME DA SILVA M 42 M0099 - 13 FORCA LIVRE BIKE 
SHOP 

02:04:01

33 43 JOSUE DE SOUZA NASCIMENTO M 62 M0099 - 24 02:05:17
34 4 ANDERSON ALVES SENE M 63 M0099 - 24 02:12:19
35 16 DOUGLAS COELHO OLIVEIRA M 28 M0099 - 26 02:14:42
36 74 TIAGO DE AVILA MIRANDA M 35 M0099 - 16 02:47:19
37 44 LEANDRO AVILA PEREIRA M 33 M0099 - 15 02:47:44

14/10/2024 - 07:54:06

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM       MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 72 THALES GOMES DA COSTA M 33 M0099 - 15 BIKE CENTER BICAS 01:30:05
2 70 SILVERIO CARVALHO PALMA M 34 M0099 - 15 MINAS DECOR 01:32:49
3 44 LEANDRO AVILA PEREIRA M 33 M0099 - 15 02:47:44

14/10/2024 - 07:57:01

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  MASTER A1 45      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 48 LEOPOLDO ERTHAL M 37 M0099 - 16 01:27:00
2 7 ARTUR BITARELLO DO AMARAL M 35 M0099 - 16 AELSON F. AMARAL / 

PREDIAL GODINHO
01:29:44

3 76 VICTOR TAVARES DE PAIVA M 35 M0099 - 16 COMERCIAL 
HALLEY/ADARIO 

ACESSORIA 
ESPORTIVA 

01:32:29

4 45 LEANDRO COELHO SILVA M 39 M0099 - 16 BICHOS MIMADOS 01:35:25
5 28 GUILHERME M 36 M0099 - 16 DG TREINAMENTOS - 

NETFIOS
01:43:02

6 74 TIAGO DE AVILA MIRANDA M 35 M0099 - 16 02:47:19

14/10/2024 - 07:57:16

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  MASTER A2 45      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 60 RAFAEL OLIVEIRA SANTOS M 40 M0099 - 18 AVULSO 01:21:54
2 50 MARCELINO GOMES MACHADO M 41 M0099 - 18 BIKE CENTER 01:29:58
3 2 ALOISIO FERREIRA DA SILVA M 42 M0099 - 18 BIKE CENTER TEAM 01:44:00

14/10/2024 - 07:57:50

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  MASTER B1 45      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 22 ERIVAN MUNIZ MELLO M 46 M0099 - 19 POWERLINK BIKE 

SHOP
01:25:50

2 75 VICTOR ELIAS NETTO M 46 M0099 - 19 VITACAR 
ESTACIONAMENTO 

01:29:43

3 56 NILSON LIMA FARIA M 45 M0099 - 19 PIRABIKE 01:37:57

14/10/2024 - 07:58:04

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  MASTER B2 45      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 66 ROBSON ALOISIO ALFREDO SILVA M 52 M0099 - 21 RAAS TRAINING 01:27:40
2 68 ROGERIO FIALHO SILVEIRA LUZ M 50 M0099 - 21 01:30:22
3 5 ANDRE LUIS NOVAES CANDIDO M 51 M0099 - 21 RAAS TRAINING 01:37:53
4 9 CARLOS IVAN SOARES CRETTON M 52 M0099 - 21 01:48:13

14/10/2024 - 07:58:17

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  MASTER C1 45      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 57 PAULO HENRIQUE SOARES CRUZ M 59 M0099 - 22 01:33:07
2 65 ROBLEDO PIRES M 56 M0099 - 22 DG TREINAMENTO 

ESPORTIVO
01:48:03

14/10/2024 - 07:58:27

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  MASTER C2 45      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 43 JOSUE DE SOUZA NASCIMENTO M 62 M0099 - 24 02:05:17
2 4 ANDERSON ALVES SENE M 63 M0099 - 24 02:12:19

14/10/2024 - 07:58:54

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  MASTER D 45      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 34 JAIR ALHADAS LEITE M 32 M0099 - 11 SPIRIT 01:30:10
2 47 LEONARDO MACHADO ESTEVES M 42 M0099 - 11 01:32:25
3 6 ARTHUR GOMES DUARTE M 32 M0099 - 11 POP MODA INTIMA - 

BIKE CENTER TEAM
01:36:48

4 51 MARCIANO COSTA ASSUNCAO M 44 M0099 - 11 PEBAS DO PEDAL 01:38:24

14/10/2024 - 07:54:57

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  EBIKE 45      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 11 DANIEL GROSSI SOARES DE SOUZA M 35 M0099 - 13 DG TREINAMENTO 

ESPORTIVO 
01:21:09

2 79 WALLACE GUILHERME DA SILVA M 42 M0099 - 13 FORCA LIVRE BIKE 
SHOP 

02:04:01

14/10/2024 - 07:55:37

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  ELITE FILIADOS      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 31 HENRIQUE OLIVEIRA M 18 M0099 - 23 QUINTO PELOTE 01:42:02

14/10/2024 - 07:59:17

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  OPEN 45      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 81 YAGO PEREIRA PERES M 23 M0099 - 26 01:21:55
2 29 GUSTAVO SOARES CRUZ M 26 M0099 - 26 PH VIDROS E 

ALUMINIO 
01:22:30

3 55 NICACIO AMARAL DIAS DE ARRUDA M 28 M0099 - 26 SEM MIGUE 01:22:33
4 39 JOAO PAULO SIQUEIRA DA SILVA M 25 M0099 - 26 POWER LINK 01:23:31
5 25 FREDERICO FERREIRA SENE M 29 M0099 - 26 VIDATIVA 01:30:52
6 54 MOISES ELIEZER DA SILVA DUTRA M 28 M0099 - 26 01:32:57
7 16 DOUGLAS COELHO OLIVEIRA M 28 M0099 - 26 02:14:42

14/10/2024 - 07:59:48

3º DESAFIO LIGEIRINHO

45 KM  SUB30 45      MASC


